
Identification

Overview

Key Information

Notice
Help

Reference Number: 22031735
Request ID: 13-74813
Date First Offered 10/03/2013
Title: THA - 13-0171 Vendor Managed Inventory 

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 13-0171

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Description and Specifications:
The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to award a contract to Genuine Parts 
Company (d.b.a. NAPA Auto Parts). This contract will supply fleet-related parts and 
supplies, as well as, provide management of on-site inventory at two (2) Illinois 
Tollway facilities located at the Central Warehouse in Naperville and the Central 
Shop in Downers Grove, Illinois.

Although the BEP Goal is 20%, the awarded Vendor's BEP Commitment is 27%.

The contract start date is an estimate and will actually begin upon execution of the 
contract.

Notice Type: Contract Award Notice

Published: 01/23/2014
Notice Expiration Date: 02/06/2014
Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set-Aside: No
Does this solicitation contain 
a BEP or DBE requirement?:

Yes

Relevant Category: Commodities
Total Amount of Award: $30,991,755.68 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes Any 

Renewal Options)
Estimated/Actual Value 
Description:
Length of Initial Term: 60
Contract Begin Date: 03/15/2014

Page 1 of 3

1/24/2014http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/5377A17595158A14...



Bidder(s)

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Notice Contact

Class Code

Contract End Date: 03/14/2019
Renewal Terms: One (1) five-year renewal option

Number of Responding Bidders: 3
Number of Unsuccessful 
Responsive Bidders:

1

Total Number Awarded: 1

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
Management Consulting, Inc. (d.b.a. MANCON)

Non-Responsive Firm:
Elliot Auto Supply Co., Inc. (d.b.a. Factory Motor Parts)
Source Selection: RFP

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goal %
Genuine Parts Company d.b.a. NAPA Auto Parts $30,991,755.68 27% 0%

Name: Diane Titone
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630/241-6800
Fax Number: 630/505-9270
EMail Address: dtitone@getipass.com

Class Codes: 3523 Mowers and Farm Implements
3531 Highway Equipment; Misc.; & Truck Accessories
3537 Material Handling Equipment
3713 Trailer; Bus & Misc. Bodies
5012 Vehicles; Miscellaneous
5013 Automotive Maintenance
5014 Automotive Tires
5015 Garage Equipment
5172 Petroleum Products
R172 Petroleum Products; Recycled
S400 Miscellaneous Services
S530 Vehicle Services

Page 2 of 3

1/24/2014http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/5377A17595158A14...



Attachments

To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files to 
download.

File Attachments:

Page 3 of 3

1/24/2014http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/5377A17595158A14...



Identification

Vendor Selected for Award

Key Information

Vendor Award Information
Help

Created Date: 01/23/2014
Created By: Linda Morton

Reference Number: 22031735
Title: THA - 13-0171 Vendor Managed Inventory 

Vendor Name: Genuine Parts Company d.b.a. NAPA Auto Parts
Vendor Contact Name: Mike Picardi
Vendor Street Address: 700 Enterprise Court
Vendor City Naperville
Vendor State: IL
Vendor Zip Code: 60563
Vendor Phone Number:773/677-7325
Vendor Fax Number: 630/305-9511

Amount of Award: $30,991,755.68 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Cost of Initial Term: $15,495,877.84 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $15,495,877.84 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

27.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

Yes

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

1/24/2014http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce278625...


